FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

☐ Other _

Execution Date: August 25, 2000

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

RECORDATION FORM COVE

PATENTS ON

09-27-2000

OF COMMERCE Trademark Office

ZIP: 48038

XI No

□ Ves

101473611 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 111 5. $|i|^{j}$ 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bristol Thermal Technologies, LLC Name: ByTec, Inc. 9-15-00 Address: 44801 Centre Court ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Clinton Township ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State/Prov. MI

Country: USA

Additional name(s) & address(es)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) DES. 383,928 Sept. 23, 1997 DES. 420,846 Feb. 22, 2000 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric J. Groen 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 80.00 32,230 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Baker & Daniels Authorized to be charged to deposit account 205 West Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 250 8. Deposit account number: City: South Bend State/Prov.: IN 02-0387 ZIP: 46601 Country: USA

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature.

Eric J. Groen

01 FC:581

of the original document.

09/26/2000 GTON11 00000143 DES. 383928

80.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011097 FRAME: 0686

September 11, 2000

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Bristol Thermal Technologies, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company having a principal place of business at 17881 Commerce Drive, Bristol, Indiana 46507 (the "Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents applied for and granted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("the Patents") which are found in the Schedule of Patents attached hereto as Attachment "A";

WHEREAS Bytec, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a principal place of business at 44801 Centre Court East, Clinton Twp., Michigan 48038 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions thereof.

		Chelland	
	By:	Charles Hardies	
	Its:	President	
)			
) 88			
)) SS)	Its:	

Before me the undersigned Notary Public for the County and State above written, personally appeared Charles Hardies and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument this 25 day of Wigurt, 2000.

11-5-2001 My Commission Expires

St. Joseph County of Residence

ATTACHMENT A

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

UNITED STATES PATENTS				
TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE		
INTEGRATED LUMBAR SUPPORT AND AIR PUMP	Des. 383,928	Sep. 23, 1997		
FOR A VEHICLE SEAT PERSONAL COMFORT CUSHION	Des. 420,846	Feb. 22, 2000		

::ODMA\PCDOCS\SBDOCS1\70146\1

RECORDED: 09/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 011097 FRAME: 0688